

राष्ट्रीय प्रौद्योगिकी संस्थान मणिपुर

NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY MANIPUR

Imphal, Manipur, Ph. (0385) 2058566 / 2445812

E-mail:- <u>director@nitmanipur.ac.in</u>, Website: <u>www.nitmanipur.ac.in</u> An Autonomous Institute under MHRD, Govt. of India.

No. NITM.1/(209-Estt)/DST-Inspire/2016- 982_	Date: 29.11.2016
To,	

7.653.7.65.53.63.63.63.63.63.63.63.63.63.63.63.63.63	
Cultivat Francis C	
Subject: Enquiry for supply of Laptop Workstation for DST-INSPIRE project at 1	NIT Manipur.

Sir,

Please provide sealed rate quotation for supply of the following items:

Sl.	Item	Qty (Nos.)
	Laptop Workstation	
	17-6 th Generation, 16GB RAM, 128GB SSD + 1 TB SATA HDD, 15.6" FHD	
1	LED Touch Display, 4GB Graphic, Track pad, Web Cam with HD Resolution,	01
	Ethernet LAN, Wi-Fi, Card Reader, 15 months McAfree Antivirus, Windows	
	10, 1 year warranty.	

Yours sincerely,

(R.K. Lalit Singh)
Registrar, NIT Manipur

Terms & Conditions:

- 1. Quotation should reach Registrar NITM, Langol on 13.12.2016 at 3:00 P.M.
- 2. The envelope should be superscribed as "Quotation for supply of Laptop Workstation"
- 3. Prices must be inclusive of taxes
- 4. Price must be F.O.R NIT Manipur Stores, Langol, Imphal

Copy to:

- 1. Member, Purchase Committee
- 2. Technical Officer, NIT Manipur for uploading in the website
- 3. CF/GF